

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5167/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018
in CRLOP No.6231/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

S. RAMESH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85608/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No.5175/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
NO.85785/2018)

SLP (Crl.) No.5174/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
NO.85761/2018)

Date : 01-11-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr.K.K.Mani, AOR

Ms.T.Archana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Subramanian, Sr.Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Verma, AOR

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.Vivek Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To retain its position in the cause list.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master

(*as shown likely to be listed on 25.01.2019)