

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5167/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018
in CRLP No.6231/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

S. RAMESH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION - IA No.85608/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P.(Cr1) No.5175/2018 (II-C)(IA No.85785/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)S.L.P.(Cr1) No.5174/2018 (II-C)(IA No.85761/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.

Ms.N.C.Kavitha, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr.K.K. Mani, AOR

Ms.T. Archana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Subramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Jain, AOR

Ms.Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

Mr.M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms.Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs.S.Partho Sarathi, Adv.

Mr.S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master